		-2003	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings	. 10251		▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lister-Petter Technology Limited Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Company of the U.K. Additional name(s) of conveying party(i 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Partial assignment Execution Date: 05/21/2003	Association Limited Partnership	Name:_Lister She Internal Address:Long Street Address:_Du City:_United Kingd Individual(s) citiz Association General Partners Limited Partners Corporation-Stat V Other Company If assignee is not domicile representative designatio (Designations must be a	e of the U.K.
Application number(s) or registrat A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s) 1097210
	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes	No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rruce Haraguchi		6. Total number of ap registrations involve	plications and ed:1
Name: Bruce Haraguchi Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw		l	3.41)\$_40
		Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe, Suite 4200		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip: <u>60603-5803</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
	•		2/ /-
Bruce Haraguchi	2 H	A.	1174 107

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0491

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lister-Petter Technology Limited (formerly Lister-Petter Limited), a company of the United Kingdom having its principal place of business at The Priory, Long Street, Dursley, Gloucestershire, GL11 4HR, United Kingdom, owned, as of July 2, 2002, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and registration and the goodwill appurtenant thereto with respect to all of the goods listed in the registration:

LISTER U.S. Reg. No. 1,097,210 Reg. Date: July 25, 1978

Goods: "Internal combustion engines; generators; pumps and agricultural implements comprising mowers and conditioners, seed broadcasters, bale lift elevators, bale handlers, harvesters, spray and placer units, watering and fertilizing machines, straw choppers, planters, pelleting and mixing machines, hay dryers, harrows, grinders, silage and slurry machines, hammer mills and post hole diggers, animal shearing machinery";

AND WHEREAS, Lister Shearing Equipment Limited, a company of the United Kingdom having its principal place of business at Long Street, Dursley, Gloucestershire, GL11 4HS, United Kingdom, acquired, as of July 2, 2002, the above-identified trademark, registration and goodwill appurtenant thereto with respect to the goods identified as "agricultural implements comprising grinders; animal shearing machinery";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lister-Petter Technology Limited assigns, transfers and sets over to Lister Shearing Equipment Limited, *nunc pro tunc*, as of July 2, 2002, the right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, registration and goodwill appurtenant thereto with respect to the goods identified as "agricultural implements comprising grinders; animal shearing machinery." Lister-Petter Technology Limited retains the right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, registration and goodwill appurtenant thereto with respect to all of the other goods listed in the registration.

Date: 21 may 2003	LISTER-PETTER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED		
	By:		
	Name: L SARCSWT		
	Title: JIRECTOR		

CH1 10523727.1

CH1 10526428.1

RECORDED: 07/29/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0492